
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, 
 

Reorganized Debtor.1 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 13-11482 (KJC) 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY 

 
The undersigned hereby certifies that on July 28, 2017, true and correct copies of 

(i) Peter Kravitz’s Notice of Deposition of Exide Technologies Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 
30(b)(6) and (ii) Peter Kravitz’s First Set of Requests for Production of Documents Directed 
to Exide Technologies were served upon the parties list below via electronic mail. 
 
Robert M. Fishman, Esq. 
Allen J. Guon, Esq. 
John Guzzardo, Esq. 
Shaw Fishman Glantz & Towbin LLC 
321 N. Clark Street, Suite 800  
Chicago, IL 60654 
rfishman@shawfishman.com 
aguon@shawfishman.com 
jguzzardo@shawfishman.com 

 

James J. Mazza, Jr., Esq. 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
155 N. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
james.mazza@skadden.com 
 

Johnna M. Darby, Esq. 
Thomas M. Horan, Esq. 
Shaw Fishman Glantz & Towbin LLC 
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1370  
Wilmington, DE 19801 
jdarby@shawfishman.com 
thoran@shawfishman.com 
 

Anthony W. Clark, Esq. 
Stephen J. Della Penna, Esq. 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
One Rodney Square 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware  19801 
anthony.clark@skadden.com 
stephen.dellapenna@skadden.com 

 
J. Eric Ivester, Esq. 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
4 Times Square 
New York, New York  10036 
eric.ivester@skadden.com 

 

                                                 
1 The last four digits of the Debtor’s taxpayer identification number are 2730. The Reorganized 

Debtor’s corporate headquarters are located at 13000 Deerfield Parkway, Building 200, Milton, 
Georgia 30004. 

Case 13-11482-KJC    Doc 4811    Filed 07/31/17    Page 1 of 2



2 
 

Dated: July 31, 2017 
 Wilmington, Delaware 
 

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & 
TUNNELL LLP 
 
/s/ Andrew J. Roth-Moore  
Robert J. Dehney (No. 3578) 
Eric D. Schwartz (No. 3134) 
Tamara K. Minott (No. 5643) 
Andrew J. Roth-Moore (No. 5988) 
1201 N. Market St., 16th Flr. 
PO Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE  19899-1347 
Telephone: (302) 658-9200 
Facsimile: (302) 658-3989 
rdehney@mnat.com 
eschwartz@mnat.com 
tminott@mnat.com 
aroth-moore@mnat.com 
 

 Counsel to the GUC Trust Trustee of the Exide 
Creditors’ Liquidating Trust 

11212833.1 
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